

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).000419/2017

SABU STEEPHEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim directions)

WITH

W.P. (C)No.000422/2017 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and intervention)

AND

W.P. (C)No.000497/2017 (X)

(With appln. for stay)

AND

W.P. (C)No.000499/2017 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate/directions)

AND

MA No.269/2017 in W.P. (C) No.000422/2017

(For appropriate directions)

Date : 24-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

WP (C) 419

Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. N. Livistion, Adv.

WP (C) 422

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mohd. Abdul Faheem, Adv.
Mr. Sanobar Ali Qureshi, Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Mr. Kunika, Adv.

Ms. Tehsina, Adv.
 Mr. Faheem Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Aijaz K. Alvi, Adv.

WP (C) 499 Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

WP (C) 497 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

MA 269 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.

MA 309 Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ambika Nijjar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 UOI Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Asad Alvi, Adv.
 Mr. Saba Asad Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Faiz Rizvi, Adv.
 Mr. D. Vidyanandan, Adv.
 For Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

For Intervenor(s) Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
 Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
 Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.

Mr. Kurikose Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel representing the

Union of India and in the interest of justice, list again
on 04.08.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar